
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  122

22,931 100.0% 16,114 100.0%

11,145 48.6%

379 1.7%

105 0.5%

426 1.9%

2 0.0%

55 0.2%

606 2.6%

10,213 44.5%

8,645 53.6%

321 2.0%

76 0.5%

293 1.8%

0 0.0%

42 0.3%

348 2.2%

6,389 39.6%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

839 3.7%

2,625 11.4%

689 3.0%

1,337 5.8%

2,353 10.3%

2,817 12.3%

1,290 5.6%

807

2,546

576

1,052

2,005

2,619

1,376

1,646

5,171

1,265

2,389

4,358

5,436

2,666

3.5%

11.1%

2.5%

4.6%

8.7%

11.4%

6.0%

7.2%

22.6%

5.5%

10.4%

19.0%

23.7%

11.6%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

1,4

33,38,39

5,7

24,25

USDs: 102,215,216,227,347,363,381,443,457,495,496

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 22,186 96.8%

1,635 7.1%

20,551 89.6%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

3,360 100.0%

1,949 58.0%

295 8.8%

741 22.1%

375 11.2%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

745

56

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

8,563 100.0%

7,620 89.0%

5,508 64.3%

2,112 24.7%

943 11.0%
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