Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
otal Population	22,931	100.0%	16,114	100.0%
White	11,145	48.6%	8,645	53.6%
Black	379	1.7%	321	2.0%
American Indian	105	0.5%	76	0.5%
Asian	426	1.9%	293	1.8%
Hawaiian	2	0.0%	0	0.0%
Other Races	55	0.2%	42	0.3%
Two or More Races	606	2.6%	348	2.2%
Hispanic (all races)	10,213	44.5%	6,389	39.6%

Persons in Househole (number and percent of persons in		
Total Persons in Household	22,186	96.8%
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	20,551	89.6%
Persons living alone	1,635	7.1%

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)			
Total	3,360	100.0%	
Married Couples	1,949	58.0%	
Cohabitating Couples	295	8.8%	
Female householder, no spouse	741	22.1%	
Male householder, no spouse	375	11.2%	

8,563 7,620	100.0%
7 620	00.00/
1,020	89.0%
5,508	64.3%
2,112	24.7%
943	11.0%
	5,508 2,112

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	745
Persons in nursing homes	56

	(nur	Age and Ge nber and percent of					
Under 5 years of age	Male	Male		Female		Both	
	839	3.7%	807	3.5%	1,646	7.2%	
5 to 17 years of age	2,625	11.4%	2,546	11.1%	5,171	22.6%	
18 to 21 years of age	689	3.0%	576	2.5%	1,265	5.5%	
22 to 29 years of age	1,337	5.8%	1,052	4.6%	2,389	10.4%	
30 to 44 years of age	2,353	10.3%	2,005	8.7%	4,358	19.0%	
45 to 64 years of age	2,817	12.3%	2,619	11.4%	5,436	23.7%	
65 years of age and older	1,290	5.6%	1,376	6.0%	2,666	11.6%	

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 1,4
Senate Districts: 33,38,39
SBOE Districts: 5,7
Judicial Districts: 24,25

USDs: 102,215,216,227,347,363,381,443,457,495,496